

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR MANIPUR TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY, IMPHAL

(A University established under the Manipur Technical University Act, 2016) Recognised by UGC under Section 2(1) and Section 22 of UGC Act, 1956 www.mtu.ac.in/www.mtuonline.in

ADMISSION NOTICE Imphal, the 27th September, 2024

No. 9/5/2016-MTU(Pt-1): Applications in prescribed form are invited for SPOT ADMISSION to MBA courses to the vacant seats (available after regular mode of admission/intake of applicants for the Academic Session 2024-25 in Manipur Technical University, Takyelpat. Interested candidates may apply by visiting MTU Office (Government Polytechnic Campus).

Eligibility:

Students seeking admission to MBA program must be eligible for the following criteria:

Minimum of Bachelor Degree (at least 10+2+3) of regular course, with at least 50% marks or 5.5 CPI/CGPA on 10-point scale in aggregate. A relaxation of 5% marks or 0.5 in CPI/CGPA may be extend to the candidates belonging to SC/ST, differently able categories.

Application Fee for form submission:

CI No.	Destinutes	Applicab	le Fee
SI. No.	Particular	General/OBC	ST/SC/PWD
1	Spot round application fee	Rs. 800	Rs. 500

Procedure of Admission

- There will be no conduct of entrance test for admission in the Spot Round Admission.
- Eligible applicants in Spot Round Admission may be admitted on first come first serve basis.
- Candidates should bring their original academic and other related certificates during admission for scrutiny/check by the Admission Committee.

Academic fee structures for 1st Semester is as under:

SI.no	Academic Fees	
	GEN/OBC	SC/ST/PWD
1	Rs. 21,000/-	Rs. 20,000/-

The Admission Fees may be paid by Cash or Demand Draft drawn in favour of Manipur Technical University payable at Imphal.

Important Dates

SL. NO.	EVENT	START DATE	
1.	Issue and receipt of application forms.	15 October 2024	
2.	Start of Admission	1 st October, 2024	
3.	Last date of Admission	4 th October, 2024	

For further gueries please contact 7005237476 or by an email at admission@mtu.ac.in .

(Keisham Biju Singh)

Assistant Registrar Manipur Technical University

Copy to:

- 1. PS to the Vice Chancellor, Manipur Technical University, Imphal
- 2. The Registrar, Manipur Technical University
- 3. The Editor, Sangai Express/Poknapham for publication in their esteemed dailies.
- 4. Web Administrator for kind upload in the University website.
- 5. Guard File.